NFA Sponsored Oft-Campus
10-Day and 6-

Day Programs

' WHAT IS IT? |

The NFA Sponsored Off-Campus 10-Day and 6-Day
Program offers the same 10-day and 6-day courses
normally taught at the U.S. Fire Administration’s (USFA)
National Fire Academy (NFA) located in Emmitsburg,
Maryland. The NFA’s Training Resources and Data
Exchange (TRADE) network, which operates within

the 10 Federal Government Regions, provides the
structure through which these off-campus programs
are offered. The TRADE network comprises the training
and education administrators of the 50 State Fire
Training systems, and the more than 160 largest local fire
departments throughout the United States.

Course delivery sites are chosen by the regional TRADE
representatives. NFA provides instructors and all training
materials for each course. These courses, as with other
NFA courses, have recommended college accreditation
through the Americal Council on Education.

' HOW TO APPLY? |

All applications are to be sent to the following address 30
days prior to the start date:

NETC Office of Admissions
16825 South Seton Avenue
Emmitsburg, Maryland 21727

Potential students must complete the FEMA Form 75-5
General Admissions Application form found on the USFA
Web site at: www.usfa.dhs.gov/nfa/about/attend/apply.shtm

~ HOW MUCH DOES IT COST?

Each student will be eligible for a stipend
reimbursement up to $100 for a 6-day course and
$200 for a 10-day course to help offset transportation
and lodging expenses. All other costs beyond the
stipend are the responsibility of the student or his/her
sponsoring agency.

WHO IS ELIGIBLE?

All fire and rescue service personnel who meet the
established student selection criteria for the course
for which they are interested are eligible to apply. For
additional information on the NFA Sponsored Off-
Campus 10-Day and 6-Day Program, including the
selection criteria, visit the USFA Web site at: www.usfa.
dhs.gov/nfa/nonresident/regional/index.shtm

'WHAT COURSES ARE OFFERED & WHEN?

The following courses have been selected for delivery
during 2007-2008. Please contact the person identified
for each offering for additional information specific to

that delivery.
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2008 NFA SPONSORED OFF-CAMPUS DELIVERY SCHEDULE

Command & Control of Incident Operations N831
Jan 14-19, 2008 (Mon-Sat). . .. .ovoe e Elk Grove Village, IL
Contact : Steven Sullivan, 847-734-8025 Email : ssullivan@elkgrove.org
Command & Control of Fire Dept. Operations at Target Hazards N825
Jan 14-19, 2008 (Mon-Sat) ......vvvvvnieiiiin i Overland Park, KS
Contact: Jerry Hallbauer, 785-864-1073 Email: JLHALL@ku.edu
Advanced Safety Operations & Management N822
Jan 28-Feb 2, 2008 (MON-Sat) ..ot Spokane, WA
Contact: Larry Mummey, 509-625-7031 Email: Imummey@spokanefire.org
EMS: Special Operations N152
Jan 28-Feb 8, 2008 (TWoWeeks) .......ovvviviniiiieiiineiinnns Memphis, TN
Contact: Vickie Sheppard, 561-616-7010  Email: vsheppard@co.palm-beach.fl.us
Hazardous Materials Incident Management N814
Feb 4-9, 2008 (MON-5at) . ..ovvneire et Billings, MT
Contact: Tom Mclsaac, 406-696-0571 Email: mcisaac@bresnan.net
Advanced Safety Operations & Management N822
Feb 18-23,2008 (MON-5at) ....vvevveeiiee it FtWorth, TX
Contact: Tim Hatch, 817-871-6875 Email: Tim.Hatch@fortworthgov.org
Fire Cause Determination for Company Officers N811
Feb 18-23,2008 (Mon-5at) ......oovvneerieeeiieeeinnnes North Little Rock, AR
Contact: James Rubow, 870-574-1521 Email: jrubow@sautech.edu
Command & Control of Incident Operations N831
Feb 25-Mar 71,2008 (Mon-Sat) .......ovvieiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiinnns Buffalo, NY
Contact: James LaMacchia, 716-681-1011 Email: jlamacchia@bfdny.org
Advanced Safety Operations & Management N822
Feb 25-Mar 17,2008 (MON-5at) .......vvvrreeeiie e Ames, IA
Contact: Sandy Deacon, 888-469-2374 Email: deacon@dps.state.ia.us
Command & General Staff Functions for Local IMT N337
Feb 25-Mar 71,2008 (Mon-Sat) .......ccovvviiiiiiiiiniiiins Sioux Falls, SD
Contact: Steve Dirksen, 605-367-7271 Email: sdirksen@siouxfalls.org
Fire Cause Determination for Company Officers N811
Mar 3-8, 2008 (MON-5Sat) . .....uerre e Anchorage, AK
Contact: Jim White, 907-267-5068 Email: whitejr@muni.org
ALS Response to Haz Mat Incidents N247
Mar 3-14, 2008-(TWoOWeekS) ......vvnvviieiiiiie i New Haven, T
Contact: William Seward, 203-946-6215 Email: wseward@newhavenct.net
Fire Protection Systems for Emergency Operations N227
Mar 10-15,2008 (MON-Sat) .....oovveeee e Burlington, VT
Contact: Kevin Williams, 802-658-1491 Email: kwilliams@ci.burlington.vt.us
Command & Control of Fire Dept. Operations at Target Hazards N825
Mar 30-Apr 4, 2008 (Sun-Fri) . .....ooovviiiii Worcester, MA
Contact: Walter Giard, 508-799-1827 Email: giardw@ci.worcester.ma.us
Command & General Staff Functions for Local IMT N337
Mar 30-Apr4,2008 (Sun-Fri) ........ooiiiii e Morgantown, WV

Contact: William Keller, 304-216-0989 Email: bill keller@mail.wvu.edu

Command & Control of Incident Operations N831
Mar 31-Apr 5, 2008 (Mon-Sat) ..........coovvveeeeiiiiiinenannns Columbia, MO
Contact: David Hedrick, 573-882-4735 Email: hedrickd@missouri.edu
Chemistry for Emergency Response N233
Apr7-18,2008 (TwoWeeks) ........ovveeviiiiieeeiiiiiinennns Millersville, MD
Contact: Robert Brewer, 410-222-8362 Email: fdbrewer@aacounty.org
Command & Control of Fire Dept. Operations at Target Hazards N825
Apr14-19,2008 (Mon-Sat) .......ccvvveeeiiiiiiieeennnns, Elk Grove Village, IL
Contact: Steven Sullivan, 847-734-8025 Email: ssullivan@elkgrove.org
Command & General Staff Functions for Local IMT N337
Apr21-26,2008 (MON-Sat) ...ovvvveeee e iiiiieenns Clark County, NV
Contact: Albert Alcalde, 702-455-7700 Email: aal@co.clark.nv.us
Challenges for Local Training Officers N815
Apr 27-May 2, 2008 (Sun-Fri) ........ccoviiiiii Roanoke, VA
Contact: Donald Hansen, 540-561-7460 Email: don.hansen@vdfp.virginia.gov
Command & Control of Fire Dept. Operations at Target Hazards N825
Apr 27-May 2, 2008 (Sun-Fri) .....vvveee i Rochester, NY
Contact: Jay France, 585-753-3752 Email: jfrance@MonroeCounty.gov
Hazardous Materials Incident Management N814
May 5-10,2008 (Mon-Sat) ......ovuveeenie e, Yaphank, NY
Contact: Richard Stockinger, 631-924-6822, x205 Email: rstockinger@scfa-li.org
Fire Cause Determination for Company Officers N811
May 12-17,2008 (Mon-Sat) ......c.ovvveviiiiiiieee s Vancouver, WA
Contact: Ward Knable, 360-735-8790 Email: ward.knable@ci.vancouer.wa.us
Fire Cause Determination for Company Officers N811
Jun 2-7,2008 (MON-Sat). . ..ottt Akron, OH
Contact: Frank Conway, 614-752-7103 Email: frank.conway@com.state.oh.us
Chemistry for Emergency Response N233
Jul 14-25, 2008 (TWOWeEEKS) ..o vttt Forsyth, GA
Contact: Jeff Dean, 478-993-4317 Email: jdean@gpstc.state.ga.us
Advanced Safety Operations & Management N822
Jul 21-26, 2008 (MON-Sa1) . . .o e et e Jackson, MS
Contact: Steven Bardwell, 602-932-2444 Email: shardwell@msfa.state.ms.us
Chemistry for Emergency Response N233
Aug 4-15,2008 (TWo Weeks) ... ..vvveeeevieeeeiiiieeeennas Honolulu, HI
Contact: Edward Hunter, 808-422-1461 Email: ehunter@honolulu.gov
Command & Control of Fire Dept. Operations at Target Hazards N825
Aug 11-16, 2008 (MON-Sat) . ....oovveee e e Shreveport, LA
Contact: Brian Hollins, 318-673-6767 Email: brian.hollins@ci.shreveport.la.us
Advanced Safety Operations & Management N822
Aug 25-30,2008 (MoN-5at) . ..ottt Scottsdale, AZ
Contact: EricValliere, 480-312-1893 Email: evalliere@scottsdaleaz.gov
Command & Control of Fire Dept. Operations at Target Hazards N825
Sept 14-19, 2008 (Sun-Fri) ........ccovviiiiiiiiiiiin... Colorado Springs, (O

Contact: Tony Exum, 719-385-7261 Email: texum@springsgov.com





